From: monitoring-fc@nic.in [mailto:monitoring-fc@nic.in]

Sent: 03 September 2018 13:30

To: surtim@sabarmatigas.com

Cc: monitoring-fc@nic.in; monitoring-fc@nic.in

Subject: Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of
Forests Clearances Proposal(OSMFCP) portal

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act
1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest

(conservation) Act, 1980, Government of Gujarat and has been found to be complete in all
respect.

1. Proposal No. :  FP/GJ/Others/35526/2018

Gas Distribution Network in Patan-Chanasama-Harij

A Fyogsnl Name Looping Connectivity

-
4. Date of Submission . 01/09/2018
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details
Name : MEHUL
Mobile No. : 9624001266
State . Gujarat
District : Gandhinagar
Pincode : 382021
6. Area Applied (ha.) : - 3159

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary
enclosures to the office of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District
Collector and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the
format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry
for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Administrator)




Acknowledgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government
under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary
enclosures has been received in the Office of the Gujarat on 01/09/2018.

1. Proposal No. 1 FP/GJ/Others/35526/2018

Gas Distribution Network in Patan-Chanasama-Harij

& Frngewml Newme Looping Connectivity

3. Category of the

Proposal g
4. Date of Submission : 01/09/2018
S. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details
Name : MEHUL
Mobile No. : 9624001266
State : Gujarat e
District . Gandhinagar Qs W%
Pincode  : 382021 qas e W=
6. Area Applied (ha.)  :  3.159 we®

(System Administrator)

*%* This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***
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Sabarmati Gas

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

No.: SGL/Patan PNG Network/ST&OTFD/NOC/2018
Date: 6.09.2018

—~\ ar ¥
Io, awart Y
The Collector ~olleC “3.“,;;;
Collector Office Patan = PATAR
District Patan
Sub.:

Gas Distribution Network in Patan-Chanasama-Harij Looping Connectivity : Request for issuing
Certificate complying Scheduled Tribe and @ther Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest
Rights) Act 2006 (and amendments thereof) for Diversion of 3.159 Hect. of Protected Forest land
for laying of 125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline for supply natural gas to Patan-Chanasma & Harij City and
surrounding area in Taluka /District Patan — Pipeline laying parallel and across to various State
Highways along the pipeline route

Dear Sir,

Sabarmati Gas Ltd., is a Joint Venture Company of Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC) and
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (BPCL). GSPC and BPCL have agreed to synergize their resources and
strengths to form a Joint Venture Co. for setting up the infrastructure for distribution and marketing of

Natural Gas, Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) and Piped Natural Gas (PNG) in Gandhinagar, Mehsana and
Sabarkantha Districts of Gujarat State.

As a part of the project, we are planning to lay 125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline for supply natural gas to Patan-
Chanasma & Harij City and surrounding area in Taluka /District Patan from our proposed Patan PNG City
Network. The total length of proposed Patan-Chanasma Spurline is 13/700 Km and Chanasma-Harij
Spurline is 21/950 Km and Harij-Patan Spurline is 27/300 Km. The proposed pipeline shall be laid in the
space available along side of the existing ROW of State Highway at a depth of 1.2 meter below the lowest
ground level and width of trench will be 0.5 meter. The Company shall follow all the best standards of
safety and inspection practices as is prevalent in the Gas Distribution Industry.

The proposed pipeline will be laid parallel & across to State Highways at various locations, which is
declared as Protected Forest. Proposal for diversion of Protected Forest for below mentioned roads has

been submitted to Dy. Conservator of Forest, Social Forestry Division, Patan. The details of the locations
are furnished below :

SGL Pipeline ROU in Mtr.
Sl - Ch. ImKm : Area in Name of
No. Description Localox Length | Width Hectare Connectivity
Pipeline laying across to National
1 | Highway-68 (Chanasamato Patan) |  0/000 NearPSIEtl\;:ham 2 05 10 | patan. Chanasama
(@NH Ch.478/600 Km) - S ct;)“nas
Pipeline laying parallel to National:. }* From Ch. From Shubham (125 mm dia MDPE
9 Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) 0/000 km to Plaza to 13650 05 6825 Pipeline)
(@ NH Ch. 478/600 km t0.492/250" . 13/650 Km Chanasama " - peine).
Km) L= 13650 - Circle '
e : i Golapur Village
Pipeline laying across to National -
3 | Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) 11350 Ne"ﬁ;mG:':p“‘ 20 05 10 Qg“edcig‘%%
(@NH Ch.480/000 Km) g \é .
Reg. Office : Plot no. 907, Sector - 21, Gandhinagar - 382 021. Phone : 079-66737600 Fax : 079-23%434%6

Email : info@sabarmatigas.in

Website : www.sabarmatigas:in




SGL Pipeline

Sl Ch. InK e et Area in Name of
L s .InKm :
Wo. Description Location Length | Width | Hectare Connectivity
(. . . : Rajpur village
Pipeline laying across to National : s
4 | Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) 21098 HearRapur | g 05 | o001 | Connectivity (125
(@NH Ch.480/700 Km) Village mm dia MDPE
' Pipeline)
Pipeline laying across to National Near Me%rg:ﬂzzzi‘)ligage
5 | Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) 5/233 Mehmadpur 20 0.5 0.683 (125 mm dia MDPE
(@NH Ch.484/025 Km) Village Pipeline)
Pipeline laying across to National Near thr:z:::ﬁ\‘/’ lillt;ge
6 | Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) 6/980 Khimiyana 20 0.5 0.001 (125 mm dia MDPE
(@NH Ch.486/000 Km) Village Pipeline)
Pipeline laying across to National Near PRk éeCcI:iaonnasama
7 | Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) 13/000 Chanasama 20 0.5 0.001 (125 mm dia MDPE
(@NH Ch. 492/250 Km) Circle Pipeline)
Pipeline laying parallel to State From Ch. From Harii
5 Highway-55 (Radhanpur to 0000Kmto | Chanasama | oo | 05 | o001 Cha"gii't'i‘jn iy
Chanasama) (From Road Ch. 21/950 Km Circle to Harij ' ' (125 mm dia MDPE)
38/435 Km to 60/385 Km) L= 21950 Bus Station
Pipeline laying across to State .
. ;i Kamboi Village
9 FINESo A AT 1 10/450 Hgarkamhe o 05 | 0.001 Connectivity
Chanasama) Village 125 dia MDPE
Rd. Ch. 50/000 Km) (125 mm dia MDPE)
Pipeline laying across to State s .
: odhav Village
10 HgRAYGS (Reianporta 4g/000 | NearSodnav |, 05 | 0001 Connectivity
Chanasama) Village 125 dia MDPE
Rd. Ch. 46/000 Km) (125 mm dia MOPE)
Pipeline laying across to State g
) Jasomav Village
1 Highuay 53 (Radhapurts 16709 | NearJasomav |, 05 | 1.098 Connectivity
Chanasama) Village (125 mm dia MDPE)
(@ Rd. Ch. 44/000 Km)
Pipeline laying across to State . Kar Ambeshwar
Highway-55 (Radhanpur to Residency
12 Chanasama) @ 20/869 Algt;?ds:r\:(v:ar 20 0.5 0.001 Connectivity
Rd. Ch. 39/540 Km) y (125 mm dia MDPE)
Pipeline laying across to State Rl e i Chanasama - Harij
13 | Highway-10 (Harij to Patan) (@ Rd. 21/950 St atiojn 20 0.5 0.001 Section
Ch. 0/000 Km) (125 mm dia MDPE)
Pipeline laying parallel to State O/I-;Jrggw K?:.to Jui?t?‘:nR;agH_ Patan - Harij
14 Highway- 10 (Harij-Patan) (From 97/000 Km 10 to Near Harij 27300 0.5 0.001 Section
Rd. Ch. 0/000 Km to 27/300 Km) L= 27300 sl Sl (125 mm dia MDPE)
Pipeline laying across to State Near L3 Borotwada Village
15 | Highway-10 (Harij to Patan) (@ Rd. 3778 Borotwada " 20 0.5 0.001 Connectivity
Ch. 3/750 Km) Village (125 mm.dia MDPE)
Pipeline laying across to State M Ay “Ary#.Village -
16 | Highway-10 (Harij to Patan) (@ Rd. 15/091 Villa ey 20 0.5 0.001 Connectivity
Ch. 15/000 Km) g (125 mm dia MDPE)
e ; . . Patan village
Pipeline laying across to National Near Harij e
i Highway-68 (Chanasama to Patan) b Road Junction & 05 1'3§ Ganmecsig
| Total In Hect. | 3,14
<




Route map showing the pipeline alignment and location is enclosed herewith.

Further to inform as per the existing norms, diversion of Protected Forest proposal will be considered
by Forest Deptt. only when “Certificate” issued from concern District Collector & Chairman District
Level Forest Right's Committee, complying Scheduled Tribe & Other Traditional Forest Dwellers
(Recognition of Forest Right’s) Act, 2006 in prescribed proforma issued by Govt. of India vide letter no.
F.No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dtd.05.07.2013 will attach with the proposal.

We are attaching the following Govt. Circulars for your kind reference please.

1. Letter no. F.No.11-9/98-FC(pt.) dtd.05.07.2013: Issued by Ministry of Environment & Forest, Govt.

of India, New Delhi - communicated specific proforma for issuing Collector Certificate under FRA,
2006.

2. Letter no. F.N0.11-9/98-FC(pt.) dtd.15.01.2014: Issued by Ministry of Environment & Forest, Govt.
of India, New Delhi - communicated exemption of conducting Gram Sabha for linear projects.

3. Letter n0.uRuU-102013-369-U.1 did.07.09.2013: Issued by Tribal Development Deptt., Govt. of

Gujarat, Sachiwalaya Gandhinagar to All Collectors - stating Roads side strip land belongs to Road
& Building Deptt., Govt. of Gujarat, as Road has been constructed after acquiring private lands hence

there is no any possibility of any Rights of any Scheduled Tribe & Other Traditional Forest Dwellers on
that land, and therefore Collector may issue Certificate at the earliest.

M/s. Secon Pvt. Ltd., having their regional office at 3rd floor, Satyam Complex, Chhani, Vadodara, 390 002, PH
0265-6630700 / 2761790, Fax 0265-6630707, have been retained as bonafide consultant by us in connection

with RoU and statutory clearance work for above said project. They would accompany authorities for field
inspection and would also provide further information and clarifications - if requires any.

Considering the above facts we request you to kindly issue the “Certificate” complying Forest Rights Act, 2006

for roads /canals declared as Protected Forest. Forest Proposal will be considered only after issuing your
certificate, hence our request.

Since this is a National Importance & time bound project and hence it is out most important to complete the
project within the time frame. Hence we request you to take up the matter on priority & do the needful.

Thanking You,

Encl.: As above

Copy to: Secon Pvt Ltd., 34 Floor, Satyam Complex, Chhani, Vadodara — 390002 Gujarat.



